FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce

DEFICE OF PUBLIC RECORD and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

2003 MAR 17 PH 2: 33

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET SECTION TRADEMARKS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or	r copy(ies).
Submission Type 3.17.03 Conveyance Type X Assignment License	
X New Signment License	
Document ID #	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Merger Month Da 12/19/	
Corrective Document Change of Name	
Reel # Other	
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name KONCKIER, Jacques	12/19/2002
Formerly	
X Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	_
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FRANCE	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name JACQUES BOGART INTERNATIONAL BV	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) Zeemansstraat 13,	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) ROTTERDAM THE NETHERLANDS City State/Country	3016 CN Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recassignment and the recassion and the r	
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the lappointment of a domiciled in the lapp	
representative should	d be attached.
	•
document from Assig	
## Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization THE NETHERLANDS	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization THE NETHERLANDS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization THE NETHERLANDS	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization THE NETHERLANDS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 00 Dublic burder constitute for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for the collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for the collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for the collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for the collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded.	reviewing the document a
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization THE NETHERLANDS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	ation Officer, Washington J.C. 20503. See OMB

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002692 FRAME: 0206

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B P	age 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name	John S. Egbert				
Address (line 1)	HARRISON & EGBERT				
Address (line 2)	412 Main St., 7th Floor				
Address (line 3)	Houston, Texas 77002				
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 713-224-8080					
Name	John S. Egbert				
Address (line 1)	HARRISON & EGBERT				
Address (line 2)	412 Main St., 7th Floor				
Address (line 3)	Houston, Texas 77002				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	attached conveyance document	# 1		
Enter either th	Application Number(s) or Registre Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number(s)	` ,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	ert, Attorney for Registrant	_{//N/	3-10-03		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jacques KONCKIER, french citizen whose address is 123 Avenue des Champs Elysées, 75008 PARIS, France; has adopted and is using the mark "ONE MAN SHOW" for which said assignor has obtained Registration N° 1 235 119, on April 19, 1983 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the Principal Register; and

WHEREAS, JACQUES BOGART INTERNATIONAL BV, whose business address is Zeemansstraat 13, 3016 CN ROTTERDAM, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Jacques KONCKIER, does hereby assign unto the said JACQUES BOGART INTERNATIONAL BV all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration of said mark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to make of record the Certificate of Registration to said assignee.

Date

DEC. 19th COOL

RECORDED: 03/17/2003

Jacques KONCKIER

TRADEMARK REEL: 002692 FRAME: 0208